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NON-ENDORSEMENT AND DISCLAIMER NOTICE

CONFIDENTIALITY & DISCLAIMER

The information contained in the following offering memorandum is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Marcus & Millichap and it should not
be made available to any other person or entity without the written consent of Marcus & Millichap. By taking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein the recipient agrees to hold and treat
all such information in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees that recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the offering memorandum. If you have no interest in the subject property
at this time, please return this offering memorandum to Marcus & Millichap. This offering memorandum has been prepared to provide summary, unverified financial and physical information to prospective
purchasers, and to establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Marcus & Millichap has
not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with respect to the income or expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and
square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances, PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with local, state and federal regulations, the physical condition of the
improvements thereon, or the financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or intentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this
offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we believe to be reliable; however, Marcus & Millichap has not verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Marcus &
Millichap conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers
must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for their costs and expenses of investigating the subject property.

SPECIAL COVID-19 NOTICE

All potential buyers are strongly advised to take advantage of their opportunities and obligations to conduct thorough due diligence and seek expert opinions as they may deem neces-
sary, especially given the unpredictable changes resulting from the continuing COVID-19 pandemic. Marcus & Millichap has not been retained to perform, and cannot conduct, due diligence
on behalf of any prospective purchaser. Marcus & Millichap’s principal expertise is in marketing investment properties and acting as intermediaries between buyers and sellers. Marcus
& Millichap and its investment professionals cannot and will not act as lawyers, accountants, contractors, or engineers. All potential buyers are admonished and advised to engage other professionals on legal
issues, tax, regulatory, financial, and accounting matters, and for questions involving the property’s physical condition or financial outlook. Projections and pro forma financial statements are not guarantees and,
given the potential volatility created by COVID-19, all potential buyers should be comfortable with and rely solely on their own projections, analyses, and decision-making.

NON-ENDORSEMENT NOTICE

Marcus & Millichap is not affiliated with, sponsored by, or endorsed by any commercial tenant or lessee identified in this marketing package. The presence of any corporation’s logo or name
is not intended to indicate or imply affiliation with, or sponsorship or endorsement by, said corporation of Marcus & Millichap, its affiliates or subsidiaries, or any agent, product, service, or
commercial listing of Marcus & Millichap, and is solely included for the purpose of providing tenant lessee information about this listing to prospective customers.

DRIVE BY ONLY. DO NOT WALK THE PROPERTY OR DISTURB THE TENANTS.
PLEASE CONSULT YOUR MARCUS & MILLICHAP AGENT FOR MORE DETAILS.
ALL PROPERTY SHOWINGS ARE BY APPOINTMENT ONLY. PLEASE CONTACT THE MARCUS & MILLICHAP AGENT FOR MORE DETAILS.

PAUL BITONTI STEVEN WEINSTOCK

Senior Vice President Investments
Senior Director - National Retail Group
Tel: (949) 419-3246
Fax: (949) 419-3210
paul.bitontiemarcusmillichap.com
License: CA 01325076

Broker of Record
TEL: (630) 570-2200
Steven.Weinstockemarcusmillichap.com
LICENSE: 471.011175



INVESTMENT HIGHLIGHTS

SURROUNDED BY NATIONAL RETAILERS AND MULITPLE HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS

*  Major Retail corridor with 2 Million Square Feet of Retail within 1 Mile*: Home Depot, Aldi’s, Sam's
Club, Costco, Hobby Lobby, Planet Fitness, McDonald’s, Wendy's, Starbucks, in the immediate trade
area

@ + Totaling 693 Housing Units Within 1 mile*: Heartis Senior Living (125 rooms), The Residences @159

Tinley Park (208 Units), Bremerton Manor (106 Units), Tinley Court Senior Living (118 Units), Heritage
Manor (96 Units), Thomas Place (80 Units), Tiffany Drive Apartments ( 44+ Units), etc.

NNN LEASE STRUCTURE WITH MINIMAL LANDLORD RESPONSIBILITIES AND ANNUAL INCREASES
* NNN lease, No Landlord Responsibilties
2.5% Annual Rent Increases starting Year 6, providing a hedge against inflation

2017 CONSTRUCTION, PUBLICLY TRADED CORPORATE TENANT

* Property is newly constructed in 2017

« AVIS Budget Group (NASDAQ: CAR) is a Publicly Traded Corporation with 600,000 vehicles in their
fleet, 11,000+ Locations in 180+ Countries and is a Leading Global Provider of Mobility Solutions

STRATEGICALLY LOCATED ON W 159TH STREET (39,300 CPD)
+ Located 15 miles South of Downtown Chicago
* Located 0.9 mile East of University of Chicago Medicine (811-bed Hospital)

DENSE AND AFFLUENT CHICAGO SUBURB

« Orland Park is a suburb of Chicago, with a Population of 58,703 and Average Household Income of
$104,317

« Chicago is one of the largest cities in the US, with Corporation Headquarters include Walgreens,
Boeing, United Airlines, AbbVie, Abbott, Deere, Caterpillar, KraftHeinz, amongst many

*CoStar data

PRICE

$2,029,000

GROSS LEASABLE AREA

2,500 SF

CAP RATE

5.50%

LOT SIZE

0.66 Acres

NET OPERATING INCOME

$111,600

YEAR BUILT

2017




PROPERTY DETAILS

Address 7412 159th St

City, State Orland Park, IL

GLA 2,500 SF

Lot Size 0.67 Acres

Year Built 2017

LEASE SUMMARY

Lease Type NNN

Tenant Avis Budget Car Rental

Lease Commencement Date
Lease Expiration Date

Years Remaining

Options

Rent Increases

Current NOI

June 1st, 2017

June 30th, 2027

S years

Two, 5-Year Options

2.5% annually starting Year 6

$111,600

7412 W 159th Street « Orland Park, IL
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Avis Budget Group (NASDAQ: CAR) is a

leading global provider of mobility solu-

tions, operating three of the most rec-

ognized brands in the industry through

Avis, Budget and Zipcar, the world’'s

leading car-sharing network.

* More than 10,000 rental locations in ~180
countries around the world.

+ Zipcaristhe world's leading car sharing net-
work with more than onemillion members.

* Generated Revenues of $9.3 billion, Net In-
come of $1.3 billion and Adjusted EBITDA
of $2.4 billion for the year ended December
31, 2021

Headquarters: Parsippany-Troy Hills, NJ
CEO: Joe Ferraro (Jan 1, 2020-)

Revenue: 9.3 billion USD (2021)

Number of employees: 21,000 (2021)
Subsidiaries: Avis Car Rental, Budget Rent
a Car, etc.

Founders: Warren Avis, Jules Lederer, Hen-
ry Silverman

TENANT OVERVIEW
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COCPS

Licensees operate our brands
in more than 150 additional countries




AT THE FOREFRONT

UChicago
Maedicine

One of the Nation’s Leading Academic Medical Institutions

Since opening its first hospital in 1927, the University of Chicago Medicine
has grown into an integrated academic and community health system. Today,
UChicago Medicine comprises the University of Chicago Medical Center, Pritz-
ker School of Medicine, the Biological Sciences Division and Ingalls Memorial, a
community-based hospital and outpatient facility in Harvey. In addition, UChi-
cago Medicine’s advanced specialists in cancer, heart care, orthopaedics and
other specialties help patients through clinical partnerships and joint venture
programs in New Lenox, Kankakee and Northwest Indiana, among other loca-
tions.

Community Engagement

Research & Innovation | —— /
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0.9 MILE FROM SUBJECT PROPERTY

Licensed Beds
Employees

Attending Physicians
Nurses

Residents & Fellows
Outpatient Encounters
Hospital Patient Days
Emergency Room Visits
Hospital Admissions
Surgeries

Births

Operating Revenue

Community Benefits and Services

Uncompensated Care

Affiliated Nobel Prize Winners

NIH Funding

8n

9,406

870

2,491

981

485,429*

218,532*

106,641

32,708*

20,896*

2,807*

$2.19 billion*

$567.1 million* (FY2020)
$337.8 million* (FY2016)
12

$246.3 million



Chicago, Illinois CBULLS,

Chicago, located in northeastern lllinois, is the state’s largest and the country’s third most pop-
ulous city. Chicago’s triumphant economy is powered by its strong manufacturing presence in a variety
of industries such as food products, candy, pharmaceuticals, communication equipment, scientific instru-
ments, automobiles, and raw metals. Since its founding, the city has proven to be an essential manufac-
turing hub for the nation’s top-performing companies with its central location allowing Chicago to be at
the center of global trade, transit, and data networks.

Chicago’s industry mix most closely matches the nation’s, with no single industry employing more
than 12% of the workforce. Additionally, as a multicultural city that thrives on the harmony and diversity of
its neighborhoods, Chicago embodies the values of America’s heartland integrity. It is this level of diver-
sification that has resulted in Chicago being rated as having the most balanced economy in the United
States with an extremely high satisfaction rating.

ORLAND PARK

The Village of Orland Park continues its wave of growth, expansion and redevelopment while
maintaining its exciting progression from a historic rural community to a small Chicago suburb and ulti-
mately to a dynamic corporate and commercial center. With a population near 60,000, Orland Park enjoys
signs of affluence and sophistication.

Orland Park is known throughout the region for exceptional housing and schools, being the com-
mercial center of the Chicago Southland, the location of choice for corporations, a bonafide green com-
munity and the current redevelopment of its pedestrian oriented Downtown Orland Park.

Bordered by the lush greenery of the Cook County Forest Preserves, the village owns more than
700 acres of park land in town with a diverse collection of recreational amenities, from an elaborate
aquatic center and modern recreation center to playgrounds, sports facilities, hiking and biking trails. The
mayor’'s Open Lands Program has preserved nearly 300 acres of open space in the village. Orland Park’s
unique environment has earned recognition among America’s Top 100 Best Places to Live (Money Maga-
zine) in both 2006 and 2008, along with a number of other regional, state and national accolades.
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POPULATION

2026 Projection

2021 Estimate

2010 Census

2000 Census
HOUSEHOLD INCOME
Average

Median

Per Capita
HOUSEHOLDS

2026 Projection

2021 Estimate

2010 Census

2000 Census

HOUSING

Median Home Value
EMPLOYMENT

2021 Daytime Population
2021 Unemployment
Average Time Traveled (Minutes)
EDUCATIONAL ATTAINMENT
High School Graduate (12)
Some College (13-15)
Associate Degree Only
Bachelor's Degree Only
Graduate Degree

1 Mile
13,659
13,922
14,133
14,131

$90,925
$72,183
$38,938

5,952
5,960
6,017
5,543

$237,302

12,472
7.26%
36

31.23%
22.65%
8.24%
20.44%
12.17%

3 Miles
89,831
90,834
92,651
93,738

$99,251
$79,403
$37,923

34,569
34,662
35,130
33,987

$245,403

80,869
7.62%
36

28.53%
22.37%
9.36%
22.09%
11.25%

5 Miles
188,651
190,649
194,184
186,685

$104,317
$80,148
$39,849

72,438
72,569
73,427
67,100

$247,301

186,728
8.16%
36

27.77%
22.67%
8.92%
22.22%
11.85%
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AVIS & BUDGET

NASDAQ: CAR

7412 159TH STREET « ORLAND PARK, IL

EXCLUSIVELY LISTED BY

PAUL BITONTI

Senior Vice President Investments
Senior Director - National Retail Group
Tel: (949) 419-3246
Fax: (949) 419-3210
paul.bitontiemarcusmillichap.com
License: CA 01325076






